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2022 SALARY SURVEY

PURPOSE

The findings cited in this report are based on a survey conducted by Laser
Focus World. The purpose of this research was to learn more about salary
trends, company performance post pandemic, and job satisfaction.

METHODOLOGY

The survey sample included approximately 35,000 active Laser Focus World
subscribers with valid email addresses on file.

The survey was designed by Endeavor Business Media. On February 8, 2022,
an email was sent to the audience sample with a link to the survey asking for
participation in the study. Two reminder emails went out spaced one week
apart with the survey closing on February 22, 2022. The goal was to receive
125 responses. The efforts resulted in 183 qualified responses. Those who
marked retired or unemployed were not included in the final results.



What is your current title/job function?
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Application Engineer

6%

Consulting/Education

6%

Corporate/Executive Management (CEO, COO, CFO, CTO, President, GM, etc.)
10%

Design Engineer

14%

Engineering Management

8%

Manufacturing/Production Engineer

3%

Operations Management

4%

Purchasing/Procurement/Sourcing Management
0.5%

Measurement Engineering/Quality Management
2%

R&D/Product Development Management

16%

Technician

3%

Technical Director

4%

Other
23%




Which of the following best describes your
compa ny,S OperationS? 2022 Salary Survey

Agriculture 1.12%

-
Aviation/Aerospace 3.35%
Apparel/Textiles 0.56%
Automotive/Transportation Vehicles and Equipment 5.03%
Chemical or Pharmaceuticals 1.12%
Communications Equipment or Systems 3.35%

Construction/Building Equipment  2.23%
Consulting/Education 4.47%
Electronics/High-Tech/Telecom Equipment 24.02%
Energy/Utility 0.56%

Engineering or Design Services 6.70%
Industrial Manufacturing Machinery 11.17%
Industrial Control Systems 2.23%
Laboratory, Government 5.59%

Laboratory, Industrial 4.47%

Laboratory, University or Hospital 5.59%
Medical Devices/Lab Equipment 8.38%
Military/Defense 8.38%

Photographic, Publishing or Printing Products 1.68%




( What is your ethnic background?
2022 Salary Survey

White/Caucasian T \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Asian or Pacific Islander 11.73% 72.63%
(( What is your age?

21-29
3.35%

Black/African-American 2.79%
Hispanic/Latino 3.35%

Native American or Alaska Native 0.56%
Prefer nottosay 6.70%

Other 2.23%

@ ( What is your gender? .

30-39

16.76%
60+
33.52%
Male 40-49
92.74% 17.32%
Female
6.15% 50-59

I 29.05%

MM : :s:i i, u s, T innan




High School 2.23%

2-Year Degree
or trade certification 2022 Salary Survey
3.91%

5.59%
Doctorate 4-Year

32.40% Bachelor’s
Degree
13.41% How many years have you
L] L] L] ?
is your worked in this industry?

highest Master’s Degree
level of 35.20% Some Graduate 1-2 Years 3.91%

education? Study
7.26%

3-5 Years
8.38%

26+ Years
21-25 Years 1-2 Years 49.16% 6-10 Years

8.94% SV 13.97% 11.17%
19.55%

ﬁ 3-5 Years -
—

20.11%

How many 11-15 Years

8.94%
years have 0
you Worked 11-15 Years 6-10 Years

16-20 Years
17.88%
at your 16-20 Years 13.41% ° 6.70%

current .159% 21-25 Years
2 6-15% 11.73%
company?




In which geographic region are you located?
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Mountain (AZ, CO, ID, MT, North Central (1A, IL, New England
NM, NV, UT, WY) IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT)
8.94% ND, NE, OH, SD, WI) 8.93%
8.38%

South Atlantic (DC,
DE, FL, GA, MD,
NC, SC, VA, WV)

3.91%

South Central (AL,
AR, KY, LA, MS,
OK, TN, TX)
6.70% (@)

Other
35.75%




Q10: What is your base salary? (U.S. whole dollars only)

Design Engineers

($60,000-200,000)

Executive management

($70,000-450,000)

Operations management

($50,000-$235,000)

R&D, Product development
($40,000-203,000)

Technician

($45000-70,000)

Application engineer

($44,000-$202,000)

Technical director

($150,000-$288,000)

Consulting/education

($50,000-$389,000)

Scientist

($90,000-$225,000)

Engineering management

($36,000-257,000)

Sales and marketing

($50,000-$210,000)

Manufacturing engineer

($42,500-175,000)

Quality management

($40,000-$93,000)

Strategic sourcing

($95,000-$187,500)
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Ry
Ry
ANNUAL BONUS

R&D is most likely to
receive a bonus at an

average of $20,000

Sales and marketing
are second most likely
toreceive a bonus at

15% of salary

Experience and
company revenue are
biggest differentiating
factors between
lowest and highest
salary




Q1i1. How has your base salary changed from one year ago?
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Decreased more than 5%

7%

Decreased 3-5%
1%

Decreased 1-3%
3%

No Change
33%

Increased 1-3%

25%

Increased 3-5%

17%

Increased more than 5%

13%




( What is your company’s annual
corporate revenue?

More than $20 billion
6.70%

$1 billion-$20 billion
15.08%

Less than
$25 million

P ton: 41.34%

6.15%

$100-$500 million
11.73%

‘ - $25-$50 million
$5 1'$8122°|/T"”|0n 10.06%
. o

2022 Salary Survey

(( How many full-

time people do
you personally
manage?

0-10
75.98%

11-25
13.41%

More
than 100
5.03%
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(( How satisfied are you with your
current jOb? 2022 Salary Survey

AL I I M)

Very satisfied
29.61%

(( How satisfied are you
Satisfied with laser, photonics and

41.90% optics as a career path?

Neither satisfied Very satisfied
nor unsatisfied 40.22%

14.53% |
Unsatisfied ) °

10.61% Neither satisfied
nor unsatisfied

18.44%
Very unsatisfied Unsatisfied
3.35% 3.91%

Very unsatisfied

0.56%




Q16: What are the biggest challenges facing the laser,
photonics and optics industries today? 2022 Salary Survey

OVER-PRICEDDUE | |TTLE COMMERCIAL RESEARCH

driving new technologies TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER FROM RESEARCH TO INDUSTRY

ENERGY

TO WORLDWIDE
POST-PANDEMIC
ECONOMY.

learning the latest
Making it cheap, and efficient

GOVERNMENT

Reduce spatter generation in welding
Keeping talented workers.

LACK OF KNOWLEDGEABLE PEOPLE
Higher Frequency  technology is changing

ElectroMagnetic

BUDGET Operations SUPPLY CHAIN

INTEGRATION WITH LEGACY SYSTEMS COSTS

Find a big mass market for our application CHEAPER LIGHT SOURCES ALTERNATIVES

ATTRACTING IN PERSON MEETINGS AND TRAVEL
YOUNG MATERIALS SHORTAGE Development costs
INNOVATORS LOW SALARY lack of capital to buy up to date lasers

LI I I BB

QUANTUM OPTICS




( What matters most to you about
your jOb? 2022 Salary Survey

Benefits 4.47%

Career Advancement Opportunities 11.17%
Challenging Work 34.64% (( Has your Company
Company Recognition 6.15% location struggled to

fill a position in the past
year due to a lack of
Flexible Schedule 10.06% skilled candidates?

Job Stability 9.50%

Continuing Education/Training 5.59%

Relationships with Co-Workers 6.15%
Vacation Time 0.56%

Other 2.23% N O
26.82%

Q19: ( What is your company doing to
attract and retain the best talent?

YES 73.18%
MOTIVATION YEARLY BONUS

SALARY : :ecrumine company
CULTURE

UNIVERSITIES




(( How is your company’s performance
now compared to pre-pandemic? 2022 Salary Survey

"1 73% AL I I M)

Somewhat better

28.49% Did you experience
About the same any of the following

39.11% due to the pandemic?

Somewhat worse

17.32% Laid Off
7.26%

Much worse

3.35%

Furloughed
7.26%

Not a concern Took a Pay Cut

6.15% — Very important 12.29%

34.64%

T Slightly

p—— important None of these
21.23% Important

How important is 37.99% 76.54%

sustainability for
your company?




